

Actualizado a: jul-20

PIEZA	UNIDAD	CANTIDAD	PRECIO HIDRINOX (\$)	TOTAL HIDRINOX (\$)	PRECIO COBRE (\$)	TOTAL COBRE (\$)	PRECIO TERMOFUSIÓN (\$)	TOTAL TERMOFUSIÓN (\$)
			unitario		unitario		unitario	
TUBO 1/2"	m	36	297,24	10.700,64	722,31	26.003,16	71,23	2.564,28
TUBO 3/4"	m	30	468,64	14.059,20	1.003,51	30.105,30	104,41	3.132,30
TUBO MACHO 1/2"	u	4	365,22	1.460,88	130,64	522,56	95,42	381,68
TUBO MACHO 3/4"	u	3	458,51	1.375,53	193,48	580,44	150,40	451,20
TUBO HEMBRA 1/2"	u	5	354,37	1.771,85	164,05	820,25	114,24	571,20
TUBO HEMBRA 3/4"	u	1	483,83	483,83	230,48	230,48	132,01	132,01
REDUCCIÓN 3/4" A 1/2"	u	1	230,71	230,71	101,26	101,26	25,00	25,00
CODO 90° 1/2"	u	12	151,88	1.822,56	94,65	1.135,80	18,50	222,00
CODO 90° 3/4"	u	3	275,54	826,62	218,19	654,57	30,46	91,38
TE 1/2"	u	11	352,20	3.874,20	214,75	2.362,25	22,90	251,90
CUPLA 3/4"	u	3	157,66	472,98	174,09	522,27	23,99	71,97
CODO HEMBRA 1/2"	u	12	598,81	7.185,72	216,43	2.597,16	65,47	785,64
TOTAL MATERIALES (\$)				44.264,72		65.635,50		8.680,56
MANO DE OBRA (\$)	día	4.197,81	2	8.395,62	5	20.989,05	3	12.593,43
SUB-TOTAL (\$)				52.660,34		86.624,55		21.273,99
LOSAS, GRIFERÍAS, TANQUE DE AGUA, VÁLVULAS Y LLAVES DE PASO (\$)				325.440,00		325.440,00		325.440,00
TOTAL GENERAL	\$			###		412.064,55		346.713,99
DIFERENCIA	\$					33.964,21		-31.386,35
DIFERENCIA	%					8,99		-8,31

ACQUA SYSTEM (\$)	H3 HIDRO (\$)	TIGRE (\$)	PROMEDIO (\$)		ACQUA SYSTEM (u\$s)	H3 HIDRO (u\$s)	TIGRE (u\$s)	PROMEDIO (u\$s)
unitario	unitario	unitario			unitario	unitario	unitario	
86,07	74,33	53,27	71,23		1,20	1,03	0,99	1,08
125,18	110,69	77,35	104,41		1,74	1,54	1,45	1,58
96,31	107,86	82,07	95,42		1,34	1,50	1,32	1,39
148,09	167,07	136,03	150,40		2,05	2,32	2,08	2,15
91,97	178,32	72,41	114,24		1,28	2,47	1,58	1,78
136,73	154,53	104,77	132,01		1,9	2,14	1,83	1,96
35,10	15,45	24,45	25,00		0,49	0,22	0,35	0,36
20,91	19,79	14,78	18,50		0,29	0,28	0,26	0,28
35,10	31,83	24,45	30,46		0,49	0,45	0,43	0,46
26,54	23,58	18,56	22,90		0,37	0,33	0,32	0,34
27,88	25,53	18,56	23,99		0,39	0,36	0,34	0,37
24,53	101,56	70,32	65,47		0,34	1,41	0,91	0,89

PIEZA	UNIDAD	CANTIDAD	PRECIO HIDRINOX (u\$s)	TOTAL HIDRINOX (u\$s)	PRECIO COBRE (u\$s)	TOTAL COBRE (u\$s)	PRECIO TERMOFUSIÓN (u\$s)	TOTAL TERMOFUSIÓN (u\$s)
			unitario		unitario		unitario	
TUBO 1/2"	m	36	4,11	147,96	9,99	359,64	1,08	38,88
TUBO 3/4"	m	30	6,48	194,40	13,88	416,40	1,58	47,40
TUBO MACHO 1/2"	u	4	5,05	20,20	1,81	7,24	1,39	5,56
TUBO MACHO 3/4"	u	3	6,34	19,02	2,68	8,04	2,15	6,45
TUBO HEMBRA 1/2"	u	5	4,90	24,50	2,27	11,35	1,78	8,90
TUBO HEMBRA 3/4"	u	1	6,69	6,69	3,19	3,19	1,96	1,96
REDUCCIÓN 3/4" A 1/2"	u	1	3,19	3,19	1,41	1,41	0,36	0,36
CODO 90° 1/2"	u	12	2,10	25,20	1,31	15,72	0,28	3,36
CODO 90° 3/4"	u	3	3,81	11,43	3,02	9,06	0,46	1,38
TE 1/2"	u	11	4,87	53,57	2,97	32,67	0,34	3,74
CUPLA 3/4"	u	3	2,18	6,54	2,41	7,23	0,37	1,11
CODO HEMBRA 1/2"	u	12	8,28	99,36	3,00	36,00	0,89	10,68
TOTAL MATERIALES (u\$s)				612,06		907,95		129,78
MANO DE OBRA (u\$s)	día	58,04	2	116,08	5	290,20	3	174,12
SUB-TOTAL (u\$s)				728,14		1.198,15		303,90
LOSAS, GRIFERÍAS, TANQUE DE AGUA, VÁLVULAS Y LLAVES DE PASO (u\$s)				4.500,00		4.500,00		4.500,00
TOTAL GENERAL	u\$s			5.228,14		5.698,15		4.803,90
DIFERENCIA	u\$s					470,01		-424,24
DIFERENCIA	%					9,00		-8,12